
FINAL SENIORITY LIST OF STAFF CAR DRIVER, ORDINARY GRADE, 

IN DELHI PRISON DEPTT. GNCTD (w.e.f.16.05.2001 to 05.10.2004) 


S. N. NAME 
QATE OF 

BIRTH 
CATEGOR 

y 

SENIORITY 
NO. IN 

ORDINARY 
GRADE 

DATE OF 
INITIAL APPT 

IN DELHI 
PRISON 

REMARKS 

1 RAJESH KUMAR 01 .07.69 sc 33 16.05.01 
Date of initial appointment as 
Sweeper is 28.03.94 

2 AMARJEET SINGH 25.06.62 GEN 34 05.10.04 
Date of initial appointment in DEDA 
is 01 .03.86 

3 SUSHIL KUMAR 05.02.67 GEN 35 05.10.04 
Date of initial appointment in DEDA 
is 09.06.93 

~ 

SUPERINTENDENT(PHQ) 



FINAL SENIORITY LIST OF STAFF CAR DRIVER , GRADE-l 

IN DELHI PRISON DEPTT. GNCTD(W.e.f. 02.08:1993 to 25.06.2012) 


S. N. NAME 
DATE OF 

BIRTH 
CATEGOR 

y 

SINORITY 
NO. IN ' 
GR-11 

DATE OF 
INITIAL APPT 

DATE OF 
PROMOTION 
AS GR-11 

DATE OF 
PROMOTION 
AS GR-1 REMARKS 

1 RAM SINGH 01 .08.50 GEN 1 15.01 .77 01 .08.93 02.08.93 PROMOTED 
2 BISHAN SWAROOP 15.10.54 GEN 2 08.08.86 08.08.95 23.06.08 PROMOTED 
3 SHER DASS 02.07.53 sc 3 07.08.86 07.08.95 01 .01.09 PROMOTED 
4 BALCHAND 15.01 .52 GEN 4 07.08.86 07.08.95 01 .01.09 RETD. 
5 MANGTU RAM 05.12.51 OBC 5 15.12.86 15.12.95 01 .01.09 RETD. 
6 SRI RAM MAHTO 05.04.62 ST 6 15.09.89 01 .01 .09 01 .01.09 PROMOTED 
7 RAM KUMAR 20.03.59 GEN 7 16.02.94 23.06.08 02.07.09 
8 RAJBIR 09.08.66 sc 8 16.02.94 23.06.08 02.07.09 
9 SHYAM SUNDER 15.03.70 GEN 9 07.03.94 23.06.08 02.07.09 
10 VIJENDER KUMAR 10.06.70 GEN 10 07.03.94 23.06.08 02.07.09 
11 RAJ PAL 01 .02.69 GEN 11 09.03.94 23.06.08 02.07.09 
12 RAVINDER KUMAR 08.05.66 GEN 12 11 .10.96 23.06.08 25.06.12 
13 KULDEEP SINGH 13.07.72 OBC 13 16.10.96 23.06.08 25.06.12 
14 RAJINDER SINGH 22.12.72 GEN 14 16.10.96 23.06.08 25.06.12 
15 SURENDER KUMAR 01.01 .68 sc 15.­ 17.10.96 23.06.08 25.06.12 
16 SUDESH KR YADAV 20.08.70 OBC 16 18.10.96 23.06.08 25.06.12 
17 ASHOK KR SHOKEEN 25.07.71 GEN 17 18.10.96 02.07.09 25.06.12 
18 OM PRAKASH 10.03.70 sc 18 24.10.96 02.07.09 25.06.12 
19 BASANT LAL 10.05.66 sc 19 31 .10.96 02.07.09 25.06.12 
20 RAKESH KUMAR 01 .06.71 GEN 20 . 07.11 .96 02.07.09 25.06.12 
21 GIRJESH KUMAR 15.06.68 OBC 21 03.01 .97 02.07.09 25.06.12 
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SUPERINTENDENT{PHQ) 



FINAL SENIORITY LIST OF STAFF CAR DRIVER GRADE-II 

IN DELHI PRISON DEPTT. GNCTD (W.E.F. 01.08.1993 TO 25.06.2012) 


S. N. NAME 
DATE OF 

BIRTH 
CATEGO 

RY 

SINORITY 
NO. IN 
GR-11 

DATE OF 
INITIAL APPT 

DATE OF 
PROMOTION AS 

GR-11 
REMARKS 

1 RAM SINGH 01 .08.50 GEN 1 15.01 .77 01 .08.93 PROMOTED 
2 SHER DASS 02.07.53 . sc 2 0"1.08.86 07.08.95 PROMOTED 
3 SAL CHAND 15.01 .52 GEN 3 07.08.86 07.08.95 PROMOTED 
4 BISHAN SWAROOP 15.10.54 GEN 4 08.08.86 08.08.95 PROMOTED 
5 SUNDER LAL 21 .03.55 sc 5 08.08.86 08.08.95 EXPIRED 
6 MANGTURAM 05.12.51 OBC 6 15.12.86 15.12.95 PROMOTED 
7 SRI RAM MAHTO 05.04.62 ST 7 15.09.89 01 .01 .09 PROMOTED 
8 RAM KUMAR 20.03.59 GEN 8 16.02.94 23.06.08 PROMOTED 
9 RAJBIR 09.08.66 sc 9 16.02.94 23.06.08 PROMOTED 
10 SHYAM SUNDER 15.03.70 GEN 10 07.03.94 23.06.08 PROMOTED 
11 VIJENDER KUMAR 10.06.70 GEN 11 07.03.94 23.06.08 PROMOTED 
12 RAJ PAL 01 .02.69 GEN 12 09.03.94 23.06.08 PROMOTED 
13 RAVINDER KUMAR 08.05.66 GEN 13 11 .10.96 23.06.08 PROMOTED 
14 KULDEEP SINGH 13.07.72 OBC 14 16.10.96 23.06.08 PROMOTED 
15 RAJINDER SINGH 22.12.72 GEN 15 16.10.96 23.06.08 PROMOTED 
16 SURENDER KUMAR 01 .01 .68 sc 16 17.10.96 23.06.08 PROMOTED 
17 SUDESH KRYADAV 20.08.70 OBC 17 18.10.96 23.06.08 PROMOTED 
18 ASHOK KR SHOKEEN 25.07.71 GEN 18 18.10.96 02.07.09 PROMOTED 
19 OM PRAKASH 10.03.70 sc 19 24.10.96 02.07.09 PROMOTED 
20 BASANTLAL 10.05.66 sc 20 31.10.96 02.07.09 PROMOTED 
21 RAKESH KUMAR 01 .06.71 ' GEN 21 07.11 .96 02.07.09 PROMOTED 
22 GIRJESH KUMAR 15.06.68 OBC 22 03.01 .97 02.07.09 PROMOTED 
23 VED PRAKASH 10.03.61 GEN 23 01 .12.99 02.07.09 
24 MANVEER SINGH 14.11 .64 GEN 24 01.12.99 02.07.09 
25 ANAND SINGH 05.06.65 GEN 25 01 .12.99 02.07 .09 
26 RAJESH KUMAR 30.10.66 GEN 26 24.12.99 25.06.12 
27 RAJESH KUMAR 01 .07.69 sc 27 16.05.01 25.06.12 
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SUPERINTENDENT(PHQ} 



